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NORTH HUNTINGDON TWP PD
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1/1/2025  - 12/31/2025

Incident Counts by Month, Quarter, and Year

ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

ASSAULT 4 2 7 13 4 5 2 11 1 3 3 7 4 7 5 16 47

BURGLARY 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4

THEFT 30 28 27 85 17 34 20 71 21 20 17 58 32 18 14 64 278

AUTO THEFT 1 0 2 3 3 4 1 8 0 0 2 2 2 1 3 6 19

FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 0 1 2 3 2 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 10

FRAUD 18 7 12 37 11 5 8 24 15 14 12 41 9 14 11 34 136

STOLEN PROPERTY 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 6

VANDALISM/CRIM MISCHIEF 2 1 4 7 2 3 6 11 3 4 6 13 3 8 2 13 44

WEAPONS OFFENSES 3 2 2 7 3 1 6 10 4 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 23

SEXUAL INCIDENTS 3 0 0 3 1 1 1 3 4 1 2 7 2 0 2 4 17

NARCOTICS 10 11 12 33 7 8 10 25 8 11 17 36 12 17 14 43 137

ABANDONMENT/NON-SUPPORT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE 2 4 2 8 3 5 4 12 6 4 1 11 2 4 2 8 39

LIQUOR LAW 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

INTOXICATION/DRUNKENESS 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 5 11

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

VAGRANCY 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 7

OTHER GENERAL CRIME OFFENSES 1 1 3 5 1 2 0 3 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 2 14

RUNAWAYS 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 3 5 1 1 2 4 14

PSYCH 5 7 7 19 10 7 4 21 2 2 2 6 4 5 4 13 59

FALSE REPORTS 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

ALARMS 39 27 29 95 31 37 47 115 46 31 25 102 22 29 39 90 402

CANCELLED ALARMS 5 12 6 23 9 8 9 26 7 9 7 23 10 12 13 35 107

HARASSMENT 3 4 6 13 14 12 11 37 6 8 10 24 4 10 10 24 98

BANK ALARMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 3

ASSISTS 21 19 32 72 23 23 21 67 24 34 27 85 29 26 32 87 311

K-9 ASSISTS 0 2 1 3 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8

ASSISTS TO OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT 6 5 11 22 13 10 3 26 12 13 16 41 10 14 5 29 118

ASSIST-BACKGROUND CHECK 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 0 4 2 6 0 2 2 4 15

ASSIST TO IRWIN POLICE 9 5 9 23 6 7 3 16 4 8 8 20 11 6 7 24 83
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DANGEROUS CONDITIONS 14 29 17 60 25 21 63 109 18 24 26 68 18 29 34 81 318

ALL OTHER COMPLAINTS 2 1 1 4 2 1 3 6 3 4 7 14 4 6 3 13 37

HIT & RUN 7 8 9 24 10 9 10 29 15 6 9 30 17 11 8 36 119

PROPERTY DAMAGE 1 8 6 15 5 7 8 20 7 7 6 20 4 8 3 15 70

PATROL CHECKS 2 3 2 7 14 11 4 29 1 2 2 5 5 1 6 12 53

SCHOOL PATROLS 34 39 59 132 49 36 0 85 0 17 45 62 38 21 17 76 355

TRUANCY 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

MINI BIKES/TRAIL BIKES 0 2 3 5 6 10 5 21 4 8 13 25 4 7 0 11 62

DISTURBANCE 13 9 12 34 13 14 16 43 15 15 16 46 8 11 7 26 149

DOMESTICS 16 10 12 38 27 16 11 54 20 18 10 48 18 12 16 46 186

DOMESTIC ASSAULT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 5 2 0 4 6 11

CIVIL 1 3 4 8 2 3 1 6 1 5 4 10 1 4 2 7 31

ANIMAL COMPLAINTS 23 28 39 90 41 41 49 131 44 39 44 127 63 41 32 136 484

DEATH INVESTIGATION ( NATURAL ) 0 3 4 7 3 3 3 9 2 3 2 7 2 5 2 9 32

DEATH INVESTIGATION ( SUICIDE ) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

DEATH INVESTIGATION ( ACCIDENTAL ) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4

TRESPASSING 0 2 3 5 2 1 6 9 3 4 4 11 3 1 0 4 29

THREATS 4 8 4 16 6 2 7 15 3 5 5 13 1 5 3 9 53

TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS 2 5 12 19 3 6 8 17 5 11 2 18 10 5 1 16 70

FIREWORKS ORDINANCE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 0 7 1 0 0 1 9

FIREWORKS - DAMAGE / INJURY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

NOISE - ORDINANCE 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 7 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 2 14

SUSPICIOUS PERSON/INCIDENT 42 47 42 131 44 52 44 140 42 31 57 130 50 50 43 143 544

MISSING PERSON 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 4 2 1 0 3 2 3 0 5 13

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT/FATAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

OVERDOSE 1 3 0 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 9

FIRE INVESTIGATION 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 3 9

MEGANS LAW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

TRAFFIC LIGHT MALFUNCTION 7 10 5 22 10 4 6 20 1 2 8 11 3 5 5 13 66

SCHOOL LIGHT MALFUNCTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1

STREET LIGHT MALFUNCTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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FOUND/RECOVERED PROPERTY 3 2 4 9 4 7 4 15 2 5 4 11 4 5 3 12 47

JUVENILE COMPLAINT 4 1 7 12 2 4 3 9 3 9 5 17 3 3 2 8 46

LOST PROPERTY 2 1 2 5 0 2 0 2 1 1 2 4 3 4 3 10 21

MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT 12 14 12 38 26 21 16 63 19 21 14 54 21 18 13 52 207

OPEN DOOR-WINDOW-GATE 1 0 3 4 0 4 0 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 2 12

PFA VIOLATION 0 7 1 8 4 5 3 12 3 1 2 6 2 2 0 4 30

PARKING COMPLAINT 15 4 9 28 8 9 8 25 14 10 9 33 11 6 13 30 116

ABANDONED VEHICLE 13 12 6 31 3 2 3 8 5 6 3 14 6 5 3 14 67

RETURN WEAPON 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

PSYCHIATRIC COMMITMENT 2 1 3 6 0 1 2 3 4 5 1 10 4 0 2 6 25

911 MISDIAL 42 45 57 144 48 47 66 161 45 47 41 133 44 42 32 118 556

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT 38 29 23 90 12 28 33 73 26 33 35 94 40 35 37 112 369

ADMINISTRATION 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 8

AMBULANCE CALL 310 309 287 906 287 284 316 887 296 293 305 894 301 324 324 949 3636

INFORMATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 1 2 1 4 9

MERV REQUEST 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 7

AMBULANCE/POLICE ASSIST 10 19 12 41 9 12 11 32 9 8 6 23 9 7 16 32 128

RESCUE REQUEST 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

AMBULANCE STANDBY 14 1 2 17 0 1 0 1 3 2 0 5 1 2 1 4 27

AMBULANCE TRANSFER 26 21 27 74 16 25 28 69 32 27 32 91 26 24 29 79 313

DRONE REQUEST 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 0 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 8

FIRE STANDBY 38 35 42 115 59 40 77 176 55 45 37 137 49 35 38 122 550

WATER RESCUE TEAM 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

BE ON THE LOOK OUT 0 1 4 5 3 0 0 3 2 1 2 5 3 1 1 5 18

CHILDLINE INVESTIGATION 6 6 4 16 4 7 3 14 1 2 3 6 7 5 4 16 52

DAMAGE TO TOWNSHIP VEHICLES 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 4 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 9

SPECIAL DETAIL 4 4 4 12 13 7 3 23 2 8 14 24 19 3 2 24 83

DISABLED VEHICLE 32 19 14 65 18 20 14 52 8 21 10 39 19 16 25 60 216

DRE INVESTIGATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2

DRONE USAGE / TRAINING 1 1 2 4 3 0 2 5 2 0 1 3 0 3 0 3 15

DRUG INVESTIGATION 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
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EMPLOYEE INJURY 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 4 8

FINGERPRINTING/RETAIL/PRIVATE PROS 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5

FINGERPRINTING/EMPLOYMENT 0 1 0 1 3 5 1 9 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 5 17

HANG UP  / OPEN LINE CALL 31 37 34 102 33 44 42 119 51 26 45 122 36 43 33 112 455

LIVE SCAN 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

TRUCK LEVEL 3 INSPECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 2 13 13

NEIGHBORHOOD DISPUTE 0 0 4 4 7 5 6 18 5 4 3 12 1 2 1 4 38

NHTMA CALL OUT 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5

PURSUIT 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4

ROAD CLOSURE 2 2 4 8 3 7 29 39 25 16 10 51 29 13 4 46 144

VEHICLE REPO 2 3 6 11 7 5 5 17 9 5 6 20 9 4 5 18 66

ROAD DEPT CALLOUTS 2 1 0 3 9 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 15

SAY SOMETHING 1 1 1 3 2 3 0 5 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 3 13

SPEED SENSOR 159931140149 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3

SPEED SENSOR 159931140150 0 1 2 3 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 8

SPEED SENSOR 159931140151 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3

WESTMORELAND SWAT 2 4 1 7 8 3 3 14 3 4 3 10 6 1 2 9 40

TRAFFIC SIGN COMPLAINTS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT 43 50 56 149 215 124 106 445 88 70 95 253 56 40 29 125 972

TRAFFIC STUDY 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT SCHOOL ZONE 0 0 0 0 35 56 2 93 0 23 53 76 66 43 28 137 306

TRAFFIC STOP 123 184 240 547 232 246 160 638 126 211 157 494 186 189 107 482 2161

TRAFFIC STOP RT 30 SAFETY CORRIDOR 3 3 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8

TRAINING REPORT 1 1 1 3 2 2 2 6 3 3 1 7 3 3 3 9 25

K-9 TRAINING REPORT 8 7 8 23 8 9 7 24 10 8 10 28 6 0 3 9 84

MCSAP TRUCK INSPECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 0 0 5 10

UNWANTED PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

WARRANT SERVED 11 9 5 25 8 13 5 26 6 5 6 17 10 3 6 19 87

WELFARE CHECK 21 20 31 72 13 24 29 66 16 23 21 60 22 12 12 46 244

1170 1221 1339 3730 1541 1510 1413 4464 1250 1333 1387 3970 1453 1318 1151 3922 16086MONTH / QUARTER / ANNUAL TOTALS
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